

June 29, 2017

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXPERT PROFESSIONAL ASBESTOS AND LEAD ANALYSIS TECHNICAL SERVICES AS REQUESTED ON A “CALL-IN” BASIS DURING 2018 (RFP #49864) ADDENDUM #1

Dear Sir or Madam:

The following questions are from an RFP recipient. The questions and the corresponding Authority answers are provided for your information and use, as appropriate.

Question 1: Can a portion of the Asbestos and/or lead testing be performed by a subconsultant?

Answer: Yes, firms may include subconsultants in their proposal.

Question 2: Is it possible to propose on only a portion of the scope of work?

Answer: No, your proposal needs to be for the entire scope of work.

Please note: The due date of this RFP remains July 19, 2017.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Thomas Barlotta at TBarlotta@panynj.gov

Sincerely,

David Gutiérrez, CPPO
Assistant Director
Procurement Department